9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Appeal Number 2018-0774 [ QO

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, May 17, 2018 at 7:32 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

- Forwarded message ----------

From: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, May 16, 2018 at 8:32 PM

Subject: Re: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David,

I have not received any response from you. On May 3rd, you indicated that if there was a straightforward
misunderstanding with the request - this would likely not require mediation by the OOR in your opinion. | immediately
presented to you a straightforward solution that would result in less work and less time for the township. | am looking to
make this as easy as possible for the township, while still obtaining rightful access to these public records in a timely
fashion. Please let me know by the end of business May 17th if the township wishes to act upon this. Otherwise, | will
submit a refined request with the township.

Thanks,

Casey Grove
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 8:23 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

--------—-- Forwarded message -----—---

From: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail com>

Date: Thu, May 17, 2018 at 6:14 PM

Subject: Re: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David,

The narrower request is that it is for "emails™- not “any/ail correspondence” described in the original March 24th request.
What | am saying by feeling the need to submit a refined request is that if | don't have indication from the township that
they are working on this request, I'll submit an official request adjusted to read "emails", not "any/all correspondence”. The
township has been dormant for 13 days, exhausting a request for mediation that you indicated was unlikely needed. So at
this point, I'm wondering what the next steps are for the township after declining mediation.

Can you indicate whether the township is actively working on this request?

Thanks,
Casey Grove

On Thu, May 17, 2018 at 2:06 PM, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:
Casey,

Thank you for getting back to me. One of the reasons for the delay is that the request still covers many hundreds of
emails, even with the keywords. The offer to provide a narrower request is thus appreciated. Do you mind submitting
that request in the coming days?

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-{%3A1598451411...  4/13
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814-234-1500 TEL
814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 9:07 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

----—---- Forwarded message ----------

From: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa gov>

Date: Fri, May 18, 2018 at 8:35 AM

Subject: RE: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>
Cc: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Parties:

| write in regard to the above appeal. | just wanted to make you aware that the parties can still
agree to mediation.

Magdalene C. Zeppos, Esquire
\ Appeals Officer
_~—  Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-95903 | mzeppos@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice:-This electronic communication.is.privileged.and.confidential.and.is.intended.
only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

From: Casey Grove [mailto:fallywalker@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 17, 2018 6:14 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-f%3A1599451411... 5/13
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To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> \O’L
Cc: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov>; Jennifer Snyder <secretary@@greggiownship.org>
Subject: Re: Appeal Number 2018-0774

David,

fQuoted fext hidden}
[Quoted text hidder]
{Quoted text hidden}

David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 10:01 AM
To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 11:22 AM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>
Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secrstary@greggtownship.org>

Merning, David.

Jen is almost don= printing all emails sent between Gil Morrison, Water/Sewer entities, Secreta
words.

Keri
fQuoted text hidden)

David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 11:31 AM
To: Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>
Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@gregglownship.org>

Okay. Should | just tell him that you are going to print all of the emails, then? If so, when should | teli him he can pick them
up?

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Wetb | Facebook § Linkedin | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

[Queted text hidden]

https://mail.google.comimailiu/1 7ik=78a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-F%3A1 5994514112772840558simpl=msg-[%3A1508451411... 6/13
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@ RTK 03242018 keyword employee 2.pdf
1732K

j RTK 03242018 keyword GTSA etc.pdf
238K

&) RTK 03242018 keyword Job Description.pdf
785K

_g! RTK 03242018 keyword Laron Horner.pdf
906K

j RTK 03242018 Keyword Maintenance._pdf
485K

_3 RTK 03242018 keyword part time.pdf
115K

@ RTK 03242018 Keyword Sewer.pdf
730K

j RTK 03242018 Keyword Water.pdf
B23K

Keri Miller <kerimifier.greggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, May 18, 20718 at 12:47 F’N,
To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

)-_Look how fun this was (picture)
[Quoted text hidden]

!

Davnd Galnes <dgames@mkciaw com> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 1:27 PM
To: Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com=
Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

David

David S. Gaines, Ir.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Strest, Suite 21
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

VWep | Facebook | Linkedin | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong

hitps://mail.gocgle.com/mailiu/1 7ik=78a3278028&view=plisearch=all&permthid=thread-1%3A15994514 11277284055&simpl=msg-%3A1599451411... 813
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Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

[Quoted text hidden)

Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 1:29 PM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkcfaw.com>
Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Hahahaha. It just shows how much our employees love their jobs.
[Quoted text hidden)

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, May 21, 2018 at 7:15 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, May 20, 2018 at 3:27 PM

Subject: Re: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David,

| am not convinced that these are all the responsive records. Additionally, you indicated in your email that "Jen has sent
me what should be all responsive emails to your request". Unfortunately, Gregg Township has a documented history
(including very recently) of not providing all responsive records to requests, and "should be" provides me, as the
Requester, with no definitive answer. The township response does also not include an attestation made under penalty of
perjury; nor describes the methods for the search, who was contacted for records & whether they all got back to the open
records officer, and whether the server was personally reviewed by the open records officer. Does the township plan on
providing that?

Thanks,
Casey Grove

On Fri, May 18, 2018 at 1:34 PM, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:
Casey,

We obviously disagree with your claim that the Township has been dormant for any period of time. While | did not
communicate with you on this particular issue for a limited period of time - when the relevant deadline was still well into
the future - we find ourselves working essentially every day on various RTKL requests for you or Michelle.

Regardless, | think we have a resolution to this matter. Jen has sent me what should be all responsive emails to your
request. To be clear, the attached emails are all emails to and from the supervisors, Gil Morrison, and the water and
sewer entities with your keywords. | believe this response will conclude this matter, but please let us know if you feel
otherwise.

Thank you.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669

814-234-1500 TEL
814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-f%3A1599451411... 9/13
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This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address” in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to & wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

{Quated text hidder]
[Quoted text hidden]

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, May 21, 2018 at 9:50 AM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw,.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

On Mon, May 21, 2018 at 9:18 AM, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]”
[Quoted text hidden)

David Gaines <dgaines@mkciaw.com=>
To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Ce: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

David

[Guioted text hidden]

Pavid S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL

720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201 .
State College, PA 16801

(814) 234-1500 TEL

(814) 234-1549 FAX

Mon, May 21, 2018 at 9:58 AM

David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> Mon, May 21, 2018 at 4:39 PM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>
Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller. GreggTownship@gmail.com>

glavid

David §. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
¥14-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Wab | Facehook | Linksdin| Supor Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong

Address” in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not-constitute a' waiver of the attormey=client or any other privileges:

hittps://mail.google.com/mailiu/1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-l%3A159945141...  10/13
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[Quoted text hidden]

iy Attestation_5-21-18.docx
JJ 22K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, May 29, 2018 at 7:15 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

-----e---- Forwarded message ------—---

From: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, May 25, 2018 at 6:28 PM

Subject: Re: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com=>

Cc: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David,
Is the township planning on replying / responding to this matter? | am still waiting...
Casey Grove

On Mon, May 21, 2018 at 5:29 PM, Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com> wrote:
Thank you.

On Mon, May 21, 2018 at 4:41 PM, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:
Casey,

I wrote "should be" in the sense that it should be the documentation that you are looking for, not the way you have
stated it. Regardless, we will provide the necessary paperwork in response to the OOR appeal, to hopefully close out
this matter tomorrow.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of
"Wrong Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a
wrong address shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, May 31, 2018 at 7:19 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.Gregg Township@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>

-—----—- Forwarded message
From:. -Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-f%3A159945141... 11/13
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Date: Wed, May 30, 2018 at 4:29 PM

Subject: Re: FW: Appeal Number 2018-0774

To: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Cc: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Thank you. This certainly explains why | did not receive it - it is addressed incorrectly, not to 103 Hidden Springs Ln as
indicated on the Request and Appeal doc. Nor was [ copied on the email dated May 22nd from the township.
Submissions made outside of the rules of appeal should not be considered. Rules are rules.

On Wed, May 30, 2018 at 8:41 AM, Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Parties:

| am forwarding the Township's submission to the Requester in the above matter. Thank you.

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Magdalene C. Zeppos, Esquire
_ Appeals Officer
./-(

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | mzeppos@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is
intended only faor the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

From: David Gaines [mailto:dgaines(@mkciaw.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 22, 2018 12:40 PM

To: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Appeal Number 2018-0774

Ms. Zeppos,

I have attached Gregg Township's response in the matter appearing at docket number 2018-0774. Please let
me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599451411277284055&simpl=msg-f%3A159945141... 12/13
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David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 168014669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106.School Street.

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A159945141 1277284055&simpl=msg-f%3A159945141... 13/13




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Attention: Right-To-Know Officer (AORO) ] l O
M (maill Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Attention: Right-To-Know Officer (AORO)

3 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Apr 3, 2018 at 9:24 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

|

-=eneneuee Forwarded message ----------

From: Brian Lehew <lehew. brian@yahoo.com>
Date: Tue, Apr 3, 2018 at 9:00 AM

Subject: Attention: Right-To-Know Officer (AORO)

To: "Secretary@greggtownship.org" <Secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Ms. Snyder,

Please find the attached Right-To-Know Request Form pertaining to land development and construction records and
inspections for my residence at 107 Lily Lane, Centre Hall PA 16828, located in Gregg Township. If you have any
questions or need additional information about this request | can be reached by replying to this email or at my cell phone:
301-751-1997 or at my Pentagon office at 703-697-6430.

Thanks for your time in this matter.
Sincerely,

Brian K. Lehew, Col, USAF

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer
Gregg Township, Centre County

s Right-to-Know Form - 107 Lily Lane.pdf
= 681K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Apr 4, 2018 at 10:16 AM
To: Penns Valley Code Enforcement Agency <pvcode@verizon.net>, David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

Please see the RTK Request form attached. | spoke with the Office of Open Records and discussed the situation and the
relationship of the Penns Valley Code Enforcement Agency with the township. They feel that because you are a vendor or
third party contractor doing a service for the township, you would not actually receive Right to Know requests but the
township would be responsible to go to you to get the information and then provide that to the requester. With that said, |
will need you to look at the request and get me the information. The only thing we have in our tax parcel file is two earth
disturbance inspection reports. Once | receive the information from you, | would submit this information Mr. Lehew. Not
sure about the cost of copies of plans like they are requesting and how much we would charge for them?

The OOR did state that under the Uniform Construction Code, some things like building plans are exempt and should be
denied. We would need to state the UCC law that determines this. There may be other things not subject to RTK so we
will have to deny those portion of the request as well. Are you familiar with any other things that might be exempt? David,
any thoughts? | am thinking that maybe | should file a 30 day extension to allow you time to access these records and get
them to the township? If | don't, our 5 day response time is Tuesday, April 10.

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1596731571523919197&simpl=msg-f%3A15967315715... 1/2
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If you need anything, please give me a call at 422-8218. Thanks.

JEN

—————— Forwarded message «=--------

From: Brian Lehew <ishew.brian@yahoo.com>

Date: Tue, Apr 3, 2018 at 9:00 AM

Subject: Attention: Right-To-KKnow Officer (AORQ)

To: "Secretary@greggtownship.org" <Secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Mz, Snyder;

Please find the attached Right-To-Know Request Form pertaining to land development and construction records and
inspections for my residence at 107 Lily Lane, Centre Hail PA 16828, located in Gregg Township. If you have any”
questions or heed additional information about this request | can be reached by replying to this email or at my cell phone:
301-751-1997 or at my Pentagon office at 703-697-6430.

Thanks for your time in this matter.
§
Sincerely,

Brian K. Lehew, Col, USAF

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer
Gregg Township, Centre County

'ﬂ Right-to-Know Form - 107 Lily Lane.pdf
= B1K

PV Code <pvcode@verizon.net> Wed, Apr 4, 2018 at 6:02 PM
To: secretary@greggtownship.org, dgaines@mkclaw.com, cws14@yahoo.com, supervisor1 @greggtownship.org,
KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com

Penns Valley Code Enforcement Agency
225 East Main Street

P. O. Box 357

Miltheim, PA 16854

(814) 349-8177

Fax (814) 349-8017
PVCode@verizon.net
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A159673157 15623819197 &simpl-msg-1%3A15067315715... 272
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Fwd: Attn: Right-To-Know Officer
2 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Sat, Apr 21, 2018 at 7:15 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMitier.Gregg Township@gmail.com>, Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly
<supervisor! @greggtownship.org>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

e Forwarded message ----—---

From: Johnny Magdaleno <johany@ichnnymagdalenc.com>
Date: Fri, Apr 20, 2018, 8:45 PM

Subject: Attn: Right-To-Know Officer

To: <Becretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Ms. Jennifer Snyder,

Pursuant to the state open records law 65 Pa. Cons. Stat. Secs. §7.101 to 67.3104, attached to this email you will find a
public records request issued via a completed "Standard Right-To-Know Request Form." If your agency does not maintain
the requested public records, please et me know who does and include the proper custodian’'s name and address.

| agree to pay any reasonable copying and postage fees of not more than $25. If the cost would be greater than this
amount, please notify me. Please provide a receipt indicating the charges for each document,

As provided by the open records law, | will expect your response within five (5) business days. See 65 Pa. Cons. Stat.
Sec, 67.901.

If you choose to deny this request, please provide a written explanation for the denial including a reference to the specific
statutory exemption(s) upon which you rely. Also, please provide all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material.

1 would note that violation of the open record law can result in the award of court costs and reasonable attorney fees. See
65 Pa. Cons. Stat. Sec. 67.1304. In addition, denial of access to a public record that is made in bad faith could result in a
fine of up to $1,500. See Sec. 67.1305.

Thank you for your assistance.
gincerely,

Jonathan "Johnny" Magdaleno

i

Johnny Magdaleno
jehnnymagdaleno.com
U.S.: +1 503 858 7893
Ecuador: +593 93 928 8387

s Gregg_Service Contracts_JMagdaleno.pdf
= 182K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Man, Apr 23, 2018 at 9:55 AM
To: Laura Snook <pvemsmanager@gmail.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMilier,GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines
<dgaines@miclaw.corm>

Y

Jen

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1 7ik=762a3278028&view=pi&search=all8pemthid=thread-f%3A1588354 180618951374 &simpi=msg-T%3A15083541806... 1/2
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ﬁ Gregg_Service Coniracts_JMagdaleno.pdf
= 182K

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/1 ?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&pemthid=thread-f%3A1598354180618951 3748&simpl=msg-f%3A152383541806... 2/2




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Bluie Baii Road

1V

M Gﬁﬁai% Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Bluie Bail Road

Z messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

JEN

e Forwarded message -——-—-—---

From: Stefania Arreola <SArrecla@slkga.com=>

Date: Wed, Apr 11, 2018 at 1:51 PM

Subject: Bluie Ball Road

To: *Secretary@greggiownship.org" <Secretary@greggtownsiup.org>

Good Afternoon,

Our office is performing a municipal search for the upcoming closing for the property above. Can you please verify who
would service water,sewer and trash? Attached is the RTK request to verify if there are any open code compliance case,
any expired /open permits, but not iimited to any other municipal liens or violations. Thank you and have a wondsrful
day! PARCEL : 21-003-001E.0000

Stefania Arreola

Tax Analyst
SLK Glohal Solutions America

2727 LBI Fresway, Suite #420 Dallas, TX 75234
e Direct: (469) 646-8724 Toll Free: 877-923-4829 ext 124

£ £mail: Sarreola@slkga.com_| www.slkgroup.com

>
SLK

hitps://mail.google. com/mailiu/1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1587480344 160703522&simpl=msg -4 3A15974803441 ..

Wed, Apr 11, 2018 at 2:29 PM
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32K
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M G ma | | Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Browser History
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Aug 16, 2018 at 12:51 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

---—--——- Forwarded message ---------—

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 16, 2018 at 12:44 PM

Subject: Browser History

To: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

When can | expect the unredacted browser history and refund?

Michelle

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1 ?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16089751850324162328&simpl=msg-f%3A16089751850... 1/1
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M G ma | l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Browser History
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, May 31, 2018 at 7:19 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail com>
Date: Wed, May 30, 2018 at 4:39 PM

Subject: Re: Browser History

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David,

| asked Jennifer if the emails were available. Keri said the pdf you sent back to me is the only one. | asked why the
township felt that particular email would be covered by the attorney-client privilege. She said there are other emails that
are. What is going on??7?

Michelle

On Wed, May 30, 2018, 11:20 AM Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@agmail com> wrote:
David,

Can you explain what is being redacted?
Michelle

On Wed, May 30, 2018 at 10:55 AM David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com> wrote:
Michelle,

| understand that there is some confusion about inspecting the browser history printouts. | just want to make clear
that you are going to pay first before receiving any browser history printouts. This was something we ran by OOR,
which told us to do it this way, so please do not expect Jen to have the browser history printouts when you arrive -
they will be available at a later time.

Thank you.
David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801

(814) 234-1500 TEL

(814) 234-1549 FAX

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1601978322060586903&simpl=msg-f%3A16019783220... 1/2
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Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A160197832206805869038simpl=msg-%3A16019783220... 2/2
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M G ma j [ Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Browser Records
2 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jul 10, 2018 at 7:13 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

-----—--— Forwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Jul 9, 2018 at 5:18 PM

Subject: Browser Records

To: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Jennifer,
| will be in tomorrow to pick up those records.

Michelle

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jul 10, 2018 at 7:19 AM
To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>
Cc: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>

I will need to know an approximate time that you will be here to get the records as | will need to make copies beforehand.
The cost is $41. Please bring exact change or check made payable to Gregg Township.

Thanks.

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16056018455914873608&simpl=msg-%3A16056018455... 1/1
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M G ma | l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Docket No. AP 2018-0605

4 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Apr 19, 2018 at 7:21 AM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message
From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolfe@pa. gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 3:53 PM

Subject: RE: Docket No. AP 2018-0605

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Gaines:

The Township's submission indicates that the Township must create a video recording to respond to the Request because
the video does not exist in a format that can be provided. The OOR requires additional evidence discussing the existence
of the requested video footage and its current format. Please provide this additional evidence no later than April 20, 2018.

Thank you,

-

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney

Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

http://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR's new physical and mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234. The other contact information has not changed: telephone (717) 346-9903; fax (717) 425-
5343; e-mail address openrecords@pa.gov; webpage www.openrecords.pa.gov.

From: David Gaines [mailto:dgaines@mkclaw.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 2:57 PM

To: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolfe@pa.gov>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@areggtownship.org>
Subject: Docket No. AP 2018-0605

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173351227523472&simpl=msg-{%3A15981733512...

1/5



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Docket No. AP 2018-0605 l ?/{

Ms. Wolfe,

The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response on behalf of Gregg Township in
docket number AP 2018-0605. Thank you, and please let me know if you have any questions.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

yvebh I FacebookK [ Linkedin | super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged. confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

b 20180418151307811.pdf
— 180K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Apr 19, 2018 at 7:21 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.Gregg Township@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

N 20180418151307811.pdf
— 180K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, Apr 20, 2018 at 7:06 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Rod Beard <rod@beardlawco.com>

-------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Michelle_Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173351227523472&simpl=msg-f%3A15981733512... 2/5
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Date: Thu, Apr 19, 2018 at 11:14 PM
Subject: Re: Docket No. AP 2018-0605
To: "Wolfe, Jill" <jiwolfe@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Ms. Wolfe,

For the record, | am seeking video surveillance of the street in front of the building. Specifically, | am seeking video of
several incidents that occurred along the side of the road (where the row of trees are). | am not sure what time the
incidents occurred, but it was during the windows of time specified in the RTK Request.

The building has cameras in plain view (inside and outside). | am not looking for footage of the inside of the building, or
anything that would reveal what is currently unknown to me about the security system itself. Attached is a map that shows
the building with School Street in front of it.

| am familiar with the security system they use. They are able to export video from the specific camera(s) | am seeking
surveillance from, clipped by date/time.

Michelle Grove

On Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 3:53 PM Wolfe, Jill <jiwalfe@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Mr. Gaines:

The Township's submission indicates that the Township must create a video recording to respond to the Request
because the video does not exist in a format that can be provided. The OOR requires additional evidence discussing
the existence of the requested video footage and its current format. Please provide this additional evidence no later
than April 20, 2018.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173351227523472&simpl=msg-f%3A15981733512... 3/5
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Thank you,

t

o

- Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

hitp:/fopenrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA
3 "

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR’s new physical and mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234. The other contact information has not changed: telephone (717) 346-9903; fax (717) 425-
5343; e-mail address openrecords@pa.gov; webpage www.openrecords.pa.gov.

From: David Gaines [mailto:dgaines@mkclaw.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 2:57 PM

To: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolfe@pa.gov>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Docket No. AP 2018-0605

Ms. Wolfe,

The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response on behalf of Gregg Township in
docket number AP 2018-0605. Thank you, and please let me know if you have any questions.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173351227523472&simpl=msg-f%3A15981733512... 4/5
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4

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/ Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
108 Schoo! Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Apr 26, 2018 at 10:35 AM
To? David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller. GreggTownship@gmail.com>

--------- Forwarded message --—--—-

From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolife@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 3:53 PM

Subject: RE: Docket No. AP 2018-0605

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mhclaw.corm>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, Michelle Grove <michelieyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Gaines:

The Township's submission indicates that the Township must create a video recording to respond fo the Request because
the video does not exist in a format that can be provided. The OOR requires additional evidence discussing the existence
of the requested video footage and its current format. Please provide this additional evidence no later than April 20, 2018.

Thank you,

Jili S, Wolfe | Attorney

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hiddan]

= 20180418151307811.pdf
180K

hitps:/imail.google.comimailiu/1 7ik=76a32780288&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A1508173351227523472&sImpl=msg-I%3A15081733512... 5/5
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124

M Gmail Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Docket No. AP 2018-0606

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Apr 19, 2018 at 7:21 AM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

--------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>

Date: Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 3:07 PM

Subject: Docket No. AP 2018-0606

To: "Wolfe, Jill" <jiwolfe@pa.gov>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <sccretary@greggtownship.org>

Ms. Wolfe,

The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response on behalf of Gregg Township in docket number AP
2018-0606. Thank you, and please let me know if you have any questions.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately retumn it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

On Wed, Apr 18, 2018 at 2:57 PM, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:
Ms. Wolfe,

The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response on behalf of Gregg Township in docket number
AP 2018-0605. Thank you, and please let me know if you have any questions.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173393253301323&simpl=msg-{%3A15981733932....
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Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814.422.8218

20180418152200528.pdf
g2 191K

Gmail - Fwd: Docket No. AP 2018-0608

https:/imail.google.comfmail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1598173393253301323&simpl=msg-f43A15081733832... 22
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15|

M G ma ;I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Docket Number 2018-0953

3 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 12:11 PM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---—------- Forwarded message --—------

From: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw com>

Date: Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 12:03 PM

Subject: Docket Number 2018-0953

To: blorah@pa.gov

Cc: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Mr. Lorah,

I have attached Gregg Township's response to Michelle Grove's appeal in docket number 2018-0953. Please note that your initial
paperwork initially called for a response by the close of business yesterday. I apologize for the delay. My office had mistakenly
calendared the response as being due today, not yesterday.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

vwvep ] ?"l("r‘f)(_u_ﬂ-( | Linkgeain | wolper L—i‘,'Jy:’JFL-

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

2 attachments

b 20180612121309638.pdf
— 147K

7] Attestation 2018-0953.pdf

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1603083874895448278&simpl=msg-f%3A16030838748....
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192K Y

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 12:12 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

b 20180612121309638.pdf
— 147K

-_f! Attestation 2018-0953.pdf
— 192K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Jun 14, 2018 at 7:34 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

------—-- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@amail.com>

Date: Wed, Jun 13, 2018 at 1:09 PM

Subject: Re: Docket Number 2018-0953

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org=>, blorah@pa.gov

Mr. Lorah,

If this submission is being allowed after the dealine, | respectfully submit that | am not Casey Grove (Section IlI
Conclusion) and that the township has not identified what records were created during "personal time," nor provided
evidence to prove it was personal time, nor has the township provided any evidence that the Supervisors have allowed
personal use, nor that any of the records are, in fact, personal. The township is asking to use their discretion to hide
certain internet activities. The township is also looking to discourage requests by forcing requesters to pay for copies at
their discretion, without proving a lawful exemption applies. If this appeal is denied, all agencies will have to do to deny
inspection of records is say that a record is personal and requires redaction. Perhaps an in camera review would be
appropriate.

Michelle

On Tue, Jun 12, 2018, 12:03 PM David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com> wrote:
Mr. Lorah,

[ have attached Gregg Township's response to Michelle Grove's appeal in docket number 2018-0953. Please note that your initial
paperwork initially called for a response by the close of business yesterday. I apologize for the delay. My office had mistakenly
calendared the response as being due today, not yesterday.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a32780284&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1603083874895448278&simpl=msg-f%3A16030838748... 2/3
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1%%

Web | Facebook | Linkedin | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong

Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1603083874895448278&simpl=msg-f%3A16030838748... 3/3
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M G ma ;I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

4 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Jun 6, 2018 at 2:00 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Eilers, Blake <beiler=@pa gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 6, 2018 at 1:34 PM

Subject: RE: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Attorney Gaines:

Would you kindly submit a supplemental affidavit providing more detail about the search for records? A
response 1s requested by Friday, June 8, 2018.

Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
Appeals Officer

e~
Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

(717) 346-9903 [ beilers@pa.gov

http://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If
received in error, please return to sender.

From: David Gaines [mailto:dgaines@mbkclaw.com)
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2018 9:50 PM

To: Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov>

Subject: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

Mr. Eilers,

https://mail.google.com/mailfu/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1602547 10277607 9383&simpl=msg-{%3A16025471027... 1/7
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The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response on behalf of Gregg Township in
docket number AP 2018-0883. Please note that the attestation was signed today, May 29, 2018.

Thank you. Please let me know if you have any questions.
David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Jun 7, 2018 at 2:07 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

------ Forwarded message --------—-

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Jun 7, 2018 at 1:59 PM

Subject: Re: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

To: "Eilers, Blake" <beilers@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Mr. Eilers,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602547102776079383&simpl=msg-f%3A16025471027... 2/7
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| am in receipt of the township's response, postmarked May 30, 2018 (not May 29th as the Certificate of Service states)

Also worth noting is that Jennifer's Attestation is not dated. As stated in my appeal, | did not receive any response to thié
request. Perhaps the township can forward the response to the OOR and myself to clear this up quickly. | am not sure

why the township is unwilling to copy me by email on these submissions.

If the township is unable to forward their May 1st response (with original email headers intact for verification), | request a
"bad faith" ruling. Gregg Township has a documented history of failing to comply with lawful orders to provide records. |
can provide a current fist of outstanding Final Determinations, if required.

| swear the facts | stated are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief under 18 Pa. C.S. §
4904. | will send a second email with a picture of the postmark to support my statement.

Mr. Gaines,

| see in Jennifer's attestation that she claims no records exist. Is it the township's position that there are no minutes
being taken at closed meetings?

Respectfully,
Michelle Grove

[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]

' image001.jpg
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Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Jun 7, 2018 at 2:08 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Jun 7, 2018 at 2:01 PM

Subject: Re: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

To: "Eilers, Blake" <beilers@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602547102776079383&simpl=msg-f%3A16025471027... 3/7
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Gmail - Fwd: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

Tue, Jun 12, 2018 at 7:32 AM

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden)

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

@gmail.com>

egrove

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvoni
Date: Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 3:37 PM

Subject: Re: Docket Number AP 2018-0883
To: "Eilers, Blake" <beilers@pa.gov>
@mkclaw.com=>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretar

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines(

J =9

Mr. Eilers,
May | have a day or two to examine this and respond? | consent to any extension of the Final Determination due date that

is needed on this matter.

Michelle Grove
On Mon, Jun 11, 2018, 3:26 PM Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov> wrote:
Dear Ms. Snyder:

Thank you for your response. Would you kindly submit the .pdf that was attached to the email you have

provided?
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602547102776079383&simpl=msg-f%3A16025471027... 4/7
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Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
_ Appeals Officer

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16t Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | beilers@pa.gov

http:/lopenrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed.
If received in error, please return to sender,

From: Gregg Twp Secretary [mailto:secretary@agreggtownship.org]

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 2:45 PM

To: Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>; Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

Is this the attachment you are looking for that shows the township's email response to Ms. Grove's RTK request dated
April 30, 2018, which was sent on May 1, 20187 | have also included the original attestation.

JEN

On Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 2:33 PM, Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Attorney Gaines:

Please provide a copy of the response the Township sent to Ms. Grove, along with the requested
supplementary attestation no later than 12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, June 13, 2018.

Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
Appeals Officer

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602547102776079383&simpl=m sg-f%3A16025471027... 5/7
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Gmail - Fwd: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

* Office of Open Records 159
333 Market Street, 16" Floor
L

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | beilers@pa.gov

http://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is
addressed. If received In error, please return to sender.

From: Michelle Grove [mailto:michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, June 7, 2018 2:01 PM

To: Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>; Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Re: Docket Number AP 2018-0883

On Thu, Jun 7, 2018, 1:59 PM Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com> wrote:

Mr. Eilers;

| am in receipt of the township's response, postmarked May 30, 2018 (not May 29th as the Certificate of Service
states). Also worth noting is that Jennifer's Attestation is not dated. As stated in my appeal, | did not receive any
response to this request. Perhaps the township can forward the response to the OOR and myself to clear this up
quickly. | am not sure why the township is unwilling to copy me by email on these submissions.

If the township is unable to forward their May 1st response (with original email headers intact for verification), |
request a "bad faith" ruling. Gregg Township has a documented history of failing to comply with lawful orders to
provide records. | can provide a current list of outstanding Final Determinations, if required.

| swear the facts | stated are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief under 18 Pa.
C.S. §4904. | will send a second email with a picture of the postmark to support my statement.

Mr. Gaines,

| see in Jennifer's attestation that she claims no records exist. Is it the township's position that there are no
minutes being taken at closed meetings?

Respectfully,

Michelle Grove

On Wed, Jun 6, 2018 at 1:34 PM Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov> wrote:

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16025471027760793838&simpl=msg-%3A16025471027... 6/7
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Dear Attorney Gaines:

Would you kindly submit a supplemental affidavit providing more detail about the search for
records? A response is requested by Friday, June 8, 2018.

Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
Appeals Officer

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602547102776079383&simpl=msg-{%3A16025471027... 7/7
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1yl

M G ma ] [ Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Evidence for 2018-0556

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, Apr 13, 2018 at 12:15 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>

--------- Forwarded message -
From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Apr 13, 2018, 12:34 AM

Subject: Re: Evidence for 2018-0556

To: <beilers@pa.gov>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

| forgot to copy agency.

On Thu, Apr 12, 2018, 11:40 PM Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@amail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com=
Date: Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 1:35 PM

Subject: Re: RTK [Solicitor Bills]

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Hey Jennifer,

There is a discrepancy here. On November 3rd (2017), you were billed $900. So you paid $900. But in December, the
bill says you were invoiced $1324.19 on November 9th and paid $900 (so a balance of $424.19 was carried over). Was
there a second bill on November 9th with additional charges?

Michelle

On Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 12:20 PM Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com> wrote:
Thank you.

On Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 8:49 AM Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@areagtownship.org> wrote:
Please see the attached corrections.

Thanks.

On Wed, Mar 28, 2018 at 8:08 AM, Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@agmail.com> wrote:
Jen,
Why does the Dec '16 one have a bunch of things crossed off? Also, there is nothing from Bob for 2017.
Michelle

On Wed, Mar 28, 2018, 7:03 AM Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@aregatownship.ora> wrote:
Please see the attached.

On Tue, Mar 27, 2018 at 10:32 AM, Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com> wrote:
This document was signed using Adobe Fill & Sign.
Get the app for iOS and Android.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A15976482925145392208&simpl=msg-{%3A15976482925... 1/2
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Want to send document for signature and track responses? Learn More about Adobe Sign.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer
Gregg Township, Centre County

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer
Gregg Township, Centre County

https://mail google.com/mailfu/t ?ik=76a3278028&view=pt8search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1587648282514539220&simpl=msg-f%3A 15076482025 ..
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M 6 Ma | l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Extension of Time: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1517

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Sep 11, 2018 at 11:26 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Wolfe, Jill <jwolie@pa.gov>

Date: Tue, Sep 11, 2018 at 11:20 AM

Subject: Extension of Time: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1517

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Ms. Grove,

The OOR would like to conduct an in camera review of the records responsive to this Request. In order to do so, | require
an extension of time to issue the Final Determination.

Accordingly, would you agree to extend this date to November 14, 2018?
Thank you,

Jill Wolfe

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney
Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

hitps://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1611330449702745910&simpl=msg-1%3A16113304497... 1/2
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Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 Schoof Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

hitps.//mail. google.com/mailiu/1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1611330449702745910&simpl=msg-f%43A16113304497... 2/2
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M G ma ;l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp. -- OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0638

3 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, May 15, 2018 at 8:29 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com=>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Isenberg, Kelly <kizenberg@pa.gov>

Date: Mon, May 14, 2018 at 3:25 PM

Subject: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp. -- OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0638

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, "dgaines@mkclaw.com" <dgaines@mkclaw.com>
Cc: "secretary@greggtownship.org" <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear parties,
Attached please find the final determination in the above-captioned appeal.

Sincerely,

Kelly Isenberg

* Kelly C. Isenberg | Attorney

o Office of Open Records
333 Market St., 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

(717) 346-9903 | https://openrecords.pa.gov

kisenberg@pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1600533135508632373&simpl=msg-f%3A16005331355... 1/3
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Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

bl 2018-0638_Grove_GreggTwp_FD.pdf
— 91K

[Uly

Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 8:06 PM

To: KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com
Supervisor Miller,

It has been over 30 days since the attached Final Determination was made. | am reaching out to you one last time to
provide you with an opportunity to disclose the records before taking legal action.

You stated at the last meeting that the solicitor expenses are over budget. The cheapest way to resolve this is to simply
provide the records.

Proverbs 12:1-7

Michelle Grove

---—-—-- Forwarded message ---------

From: Isenberg, Kelly <kisenberg@pa.gov>

Date: Mon, May 14, 2018, 3:25 PM

Subject: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp. -- OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0638

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com=, dgaines@mkclaw.com <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>
Cc: secretary@greggtownship.org <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear parties,
Attached please find the final determination in-the above-captioned appeal.

Sincerely,

Kelly Isenberg

* Kelly C. Isenberg | Attorney
_/-'fT

Office of Open Records
333 Market St., 16t" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | https://openrecords.pa.gov

kisenberg@pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1600533135508632373&simpl=msg-f%3A16005331355...
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=y 2018-0638_Grove_GreggTwp_FD.pdf
— 91K

Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

{Quoted text hidden}-

= 2018-0638_Grove_GreggTwp_FD.pdf
=~ 91K

Tue, Jun 18, 2018 at 8:24 PM

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1?ik=7643278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1600533 13550863237 3&simpl=msg-F%63A16005331355...  3/3
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M G mali [ Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp., AP 2018-0556

2 messages
secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com <secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com> Mon, May 7, 2018 at 6:40 PM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: "Eilers, Blake" <beilers@pa.gov>
Date: May 7, 2018 at 1:55:24 PM MDT
To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg
TWp Secretary <secrelary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp., AP 2018-0556
Dear Parties:

Please find attached the Final Determination in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
Appeals Officer

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717} 346-9903 | beilers@pa.gov

http://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it
is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

2 attachments

image001.jpg
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599846835244699173&simpl=msg-f%3A15008468352... 1/3
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-t--! 2018-0556_Grove_Gregg Twp_FD.pdf
= 149K

Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com> Tue, May 15, 2018 at 9:19 AM
To: secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com
Cc: Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>

Keri

{Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]

Blake Eilers, Esq.
Appeals Officer

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
{717) 346-9803 | bellers@pa.gov

http:flopenrecoids.pa.gov | @0penRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom
it is addressed, If received in error, please return to sender.

hitps:/fmail.google.comimaiifu/1 ?ik=76a32780288view=ptdsearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A159084683524469D173&simpl=msg-%3A15868468352... 2/3
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1 ?ik=76a327B028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-M:3A155984683524489917 3&simpl=msg-f%3A15998468352... 3/3




8/11/2018 Grmaif - Fwd: Final Determination - Grove v. Gragg Twp., AP 2018-0883 '\ q‘
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3 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 1:21 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisort@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

—————— Forwarded message -—rrm-

From: Eilers, Blake <heilers@pa.gov>

Bate: Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 12:41 PM

Subject: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp., AP 2018-0883

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggiownship.org>
Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@miclaw.com>

Dear Parties:

Please.find attached the Final Determination in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

2 Blake Eilers, Esq.
- Appeals Officer

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 160 Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717} 34A-3903 | beilrrs@mna gov

http:/fopenrecords.pa.gov | @0OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If
recelved in error, please retumn to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street.

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875

hitps://mail.google.com/maiyu/17ik=76a327802B&view=pt&search=all&pemthid=thread-f%3A1603722433668048562&simpl=msg-f%3A18037224336... 1/3
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David Gaines <dgaines@mkdlaw.com> Tue, Jus 19, 2018 5t 8:08 PM
To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miiler <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

David f

David S. Gaines, Ir.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Vyeh | racebook | Linkedin | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address” in the subject line and then delete this message from your compuier system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

---------- Forwarded message =-====-=--

From: Eilers, Blake <beilers@pa.gov>

Date: Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 12:41 PM

Subject: Final Determination - Grove v. Gregg Twp., AP 2018-0883

To: Michelte Grove <michelieyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkelaw.coms>

Dear Parties;
Please find attached the Final Determination in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Blake Eilers, Esq.
g Appeals Officer

Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Fioor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | beitersi@pa.gov

hitp:/iopanrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed, if
received in arrar, please return to sender.

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/17ik=76a3278028 &view=pi&search=ali&permihid=thread-%3A16037224 3366894856 2&simpl=msg-F%3A16037224336... 2/3
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M G ma | l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Final Determination: Grove v. Gregg Twp. (OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0774)

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 1:12 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

-=-------- Forwarded message ----------

From: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>

Date: Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 1:02 PM

Subject: Fwd: Final Determination: Grove v. Gregg Twp. (OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0774)

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Forwarded message ----------

From: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, Jul 11, 2018 at 9:45 AM

Subject: Final Determination: Grove v. Gregg Twp. (OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0774)

To: Casey Grove <fallywalker@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Dear Parties:

Attached, please find the Final Determination issued in the above matter. Thank you.

Magdalene C. Zeppos, Esquire
Appeals Officer

_~= Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

(717) 346-9903 | mzeppos@pa.gov

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1605805604688546215&simpl=msg-f%3A16058056046... 1/2
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https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended
only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

=~ 2018-0774_Grove-GreggTwp_FD.pdf
— 158K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1605805604688546215&simpl=msg-%3A16058056046... 2/2
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M 6 mal l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)
4 messages

secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com <secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 29, 2018 at 1:51 PM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: "Lorah, Benjamin" <blorah@pa.gov>
Date: June 29, 2018 at 11:04:25 AM MDT
To: "michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com" <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, "dgaines@mkclaw.com"

<dgaines@mkclaw.com>, "secretary@greggtownship.org" <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)

Dear Parties:

Attached, please find the final determination for this appeal.

Sincerely,

Ben Lorah

Benjamin Lorah
Attorney
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | blorah@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is
addressed. If received In error, please return to sender.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16046302942974758758&simpl=msg-f%3A16046302942... 1/5
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2 attachments
' image001.jpg
= 2K

-B 2018-0953_Grove_Gregg Twp_FD.PDF
=~ 160K

secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com <secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 29, 2018 at 1:51 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly
<supervisor1@greggtownship.org>

[Quoted text hidden]

Benjamin Lorah
Attorney
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | blorah@pa.gov

hitps://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication Is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is
addressed, If received in error, please return to sender.

2 attachments
' I image001.jpg
o~ 2K

N 2018-0953_Grove_Gregg Twp_FD.PDF
— 160K

secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com <secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 29, 2018 at 5:41 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisori @greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1604630294297475875&simpl=msg-f%3A16046302942... 2/5
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David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>

Gmail - Fwd: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: June 29, 2018 at 12:33:46 PM MDT

To: "Lorah, Benjamin" <blorah@pa.gov>

Cc: "dgaines@mkclaw.com" <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>, "secretary@greggtownship.org"
<secretary@greggtownship.org>

Subject: Re: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)

Mr. Lorah,

Thank you. Am | understanding correctly that | may acquire (and pay for) the records and then file a second
appeal (of this request) to protest the redaction and fees?

Thanks,
Michelle

On Fri, Jun 29, 2018, 1:04 PM Lorah, Benjamin <blorah@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Parties:

Attached, please find the final determination for this appeal.

Sincerely,

Ben Lorah

Benjamin Lorah
Attorney

L Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16t™" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | blorah@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileaed and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is

addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

To: Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Just an FYT, since Jen is out of town.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.
MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A16046302942974758758&simpl=msg-%3A16046302942. ..
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3/5



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)

State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL
814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is intended
to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong Address" in the
subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address shall not constitute a
waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Forwarded message
From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Jun 29, 2018 at 2:33 PM

Subject: Re: Final Determination: Grove-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0953)

To: "Lorah, Benjamin" <blorah@pa.gov>

Cc: "dgaines@mbkclaw.com" <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, "secretary@greggtownship.org" <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Mr. Lorah,

Thank you. Am | understanding correctly that | may acquire (and pay for) the records and then file a second appeal (of this
request) to protest the redaction and fees?

Thanks,
Michelle

On Fri, Jun 29, 2018, 1:04 PM Lorah, Benjamin <blorah@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Parties:

Attached, please find the final determination for this appeal.

Sincerely,

Ben Lorah

F Benjamin Lorah
- Attorney
- Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | blorah@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If
received in error, please return to sender.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16046302942974758758&simpl=msg-{%3A16046302942. ..
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M {:ﬁéﬂ a;é Kerl Miller <kerimitler.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Final Determination: Lehew-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0737) B
Z messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Tue, Jul 10, 2018 at 7:15 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

JEN

--------- Forwarded message ==-—-—----

From: Lorah, Benjamin <blorah@pa.gov>

Date: Mon, Jul 9, 2018 at 3:39 PM

Subject: Final Determination: Lahew-Gregg Twp (AP 2018-0737)

To: Brian Lehew <lehew.brian@yahoe.com>, "dgaines@mkclaw.com” <dgaines@miciaw.com>,
"secretary@greggtownship.org” <secretary@areguiownship.org

Dear Parties:
Aftached, please find the final determination in this appeal.
Sincerely,

Ben Lorah

Benjamin Lorah
Attorney
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16 Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
{717) 346-9903 | blorah@pa.gov

hitps:iopenrecords.pa.gov | @0penRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notlce: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom It is addressed. If
received in error, please return to sender,

hitps:/fmail.googie.comimailfu/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%, 3A 160550 196583590807 5&simpl=msg-f%3A16056010658... 1/2
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e

M G ma ] I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: For 2018-0606

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, Apr 20, 2018 at 7:09 AM

To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Roadmaster-Gregg Township <roadmaster@greggtownship.org>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Apr 20, 2018 at 12:01 AM

Subject: For 2018-0606

To: "Wolfe, Jill" <JiWolfe@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Ms. Wolfe,

The email | referenced is below. | said "possibly" in the email to Jennifer, but John Corman told me Gil said he would do

it. | did not contact Gil after the initial phone call to him, which led to the minutes from the other request being sent over
(and withheld from me to this day). At that time he told me | was calling his private number. | got his number from the
township website. Then Jennifer said he didn't want his email given out. This is a dead end.

Michelle

---------- Forwarded message ------- --

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Apr 5, 2018, 11:11 AM

Subject: Re: RTK [Recording, Fact Check]

To: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@areggtownship.org>

Hi Jennifer,
| just spoke to John. He is not able to do this right now. It is tax season and he is a private accountant. He said that Gil
could possibly do it. He gave me Gil's email address (gkmorrison@verizon.net). After | got off the phone with him, |
remembered you said Gil doesn't want us to have his email address. You are intentionally sending me down a dead end.
Did you forward this request to Gil? Please respond.
Michelle Grove

On Thu, Apr 5, 2018, 7:04 AM Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> wrote:
Please see the attached.

On Tue, Mar 27, 2018 at 10:59 AM, Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@amail.com> wrote:
This document was signed using Adobe Fill & Sign.
Get the app for iOS and Android.

Want to send document for signature and track responses? Learn More about Adobe Sign.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A15982631908367 17093&simpl=msg-f%3A15982631908...
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PO BOX 184
Spring Mills PA 16875
. 814-422-8218

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-3218

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1 ?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A1598263190836717083&simpl=msg-f% 3A15982631808... 2/2
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M G ma | l Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510

3 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 9:53 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1 @greggtownship.org>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>

--—-—-—- Forwarded message ------—----

From: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 9:38 AM

Subject: FW: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Ms. Grove:

Attached, please find the Township’s submission in the above-referenced matter. Additionally, your
request for a one-day extension to submit evidence in this matter is GRANTED. Both parties may
submit additional evidence through the end of today, September 5, 2018.

Thank you.

Magdalene C. Zeppos, Esquire
Appeals Officer

_~  Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | mzeppos@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication.is.privileged and.confidential-and.is.intended
only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1610775906679319353&simpl=msg-f%3A16107759066... 1/8
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From: David Gaines [mailto:dgaines@mkclaw.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 4, 2018 3:25 PM

To: Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Cc: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Subject: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510

Ms. Zeppos,

The purpose of this email is to provide you with the attached response from Gregg Township in the matter
docketed at number AP 2018-1510. Thank you for your assistance. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

David

David S. Gaines, Jr.

MILLER, KISTLER & CAMPBELL
720 South Atherton Street, Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
814-234-1500 TEL

814-234-1549 FAX

Web | Facebook | LinkedIn | Super Lawyers

This electronic mail transmission is privileged, confidential, and intended only for the review of the party or parties to whom it is
intended to be sent. If you have received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong
Address" in the subject line and then delete this message from your computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address
shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

=4 Gregg_Response_9-4-18.pdf
447K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 7:00 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1610775906679319353&simpl=msg-{%3A16107759066... 2/6
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--------- Forwarded message --—-------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 12:09 AM

Subject: Re: FW: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510

To: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@areqgatownship.org>

Please excuse me, "XXXXXXXXXX" should have been "2016-4714" in the Court of Common Pleas of Centre County.

On Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 11:59 PM Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove @gmail.com> wrote:
Ms. Zeppos,

Thank you. | will address the township's submission:

Of the prior two requests mentioned by the township, only the second one was for that specified footage. The first
request was for many hours of footage, with no event mentioned. While that appeal was going on, a decision was
pending in an appeal to the Commonwealth Court for other security footage. The OOR denied that appeal based on the
decision of the Court of Common Pleas, which had been appealed. [Exhibit 1]

| submitted a new request for footage of specific events, among other things. Arguing the first request is for the same
records as the second request is like arguing a keyword email search is the same as a previous request for a month of
emails, because some of the keyward emails are including in the month of emails. Not the same.

Onto the "second" (first) request for this specified footage... That matter was not settled by the OOR. The OOR
dismissed the appeal as untimely because, during appeal, Jennifer Snyder attested she received the request six
business days before the extension notice was sent (in different words). Since | accepted the extension letter as timely,
not knowing prior to that what day she received the request, the appeal was dismissed. [Exhibit 2] | did ask the OOR to
reconsider the matter, based on both parties' acceptance of the extension notice as timely. The OOR later denied my
request for reconsideration, but affirmed my belief that | can request the same records a second time and appeal again
(if necessary). [Exhibit 3]

The township states, in the "most recent response” the township tells me the footage "does not show footage of any
campaign sign, campaign sign being run over, or being replaced along school street.” If that were true, the township
could have said so during any other the other appeals. The township is complaining about the cost of litigating this
issue, yet they did not attest to this before. Instead, they claimed the video was exempt for many other reasons - none
of which they have proven. This is illogical, and untrue in my belief. The township also did not offer to show me the
footage to avoid litigation. That would have been the quickest, easiest, cheapest solution.

In fact, after the "second" (first) request for this footage, | was worried the township had deleted the videos. | had a
police officer ask her. She told him she did not have any footage from that time. | called her immediately, and she told
me she had "saved" the videos | was looking for. | confirmed she had "saved" videos of my husband's campaign sign
being run over and replaced. She said YES. | asked why she told the officer she didn't. She said he didn't ask the right
qguestion. (See submissions | forwarded from the previous appeal that was dismissed.)

The Commonwealth Court ruled on the other request for footage on June 25, 2018, and the township has conveniently
changed its story about the existence of this footage. To this day, the township has not provided the other footage |
won. They are in violation of the Commonwealth Court's order. [Exhibit 4]

This is not the first time the township has changed its position on the existence of a public record, nor the first time they
have disobeyed a court order. In XXCXXXKXXXKX, the township did not provide records or appeal. A Petition for a Writ of
Mandamus was filed after 30 days, and the township claimed they could not provide the records because the records
were destroyed. [Exhibit 5] The Judge ruled in their favor. The Secretary (Jennifer Snyder) later admitted they were not
destroyed. After a Petition was filed for a Reconsideration, the township produced the two recordings.

The township's attestations are simply not reliable. In a pending appeal with the OOR, the township attested to the
accuracy of an exemption log. | submitted one of the emails described as something is was not. The log, attestion, and
screenshot are attached. [Exhibits 5]

| will address Jennifer's Attestation:

5-8. Jennifer is not required to work with the solicitor. The solicitor budget is blown because the township 1) uses the
solicitor for everything RTK-related. 2) Fights the release of records. 3) Disregards court orders and OOR Final
Determinations. | could also whine about the amount of money my husband and | have spent on township-related

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1610775906679319353&simpl=msg-f%3A16107759066... 3/6



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: FW: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510 ) U(g
"issues" and attorney's fees. It's not relevant in this matter.

11. The township should not have denied this request based on my previous request. The matter was not settled. The
only remedy | have to the OOR's previous dismissal is to request the records again. The township would not be
burdened if they provided the video(s).

12. She attests there is no "footage of a campaign sign or a campaign sign being run over." | attest she told me she
has it, and the township claimed the footage was exempt. One of the exemptions claimed was criminal investigation. As
noted during the previous appeal, the footage is of no investigative value. How can the township claim a record is
exempt as criminal investigation, then later claim there is no video by that description? That makes no sense - records
that don't exist cannot be exempt for that reason.

13. She is only describing one camera. There are at a bunch of cameras on the property. | have seen the security
system. Campaign signs were placed in different areas on the property. She seems to claim none of the cameras
capture any of those areas, but doesn't exactly claim that. "The surveillance footage is centered on the Old Greg
School playground and parking lot" describes the viewing range of one camera.

If the OOR needs more information, perhaps the OOR can view all of the cameras' range in camera, and/or the "saved"
footage from those dates. An in camera review of the records would reveal how many cameras Jennifer saved footage
from (or is willing to admit to saving). Examining all of the camera angles in camera would demonstrate to the OOR
what the full coverage of the building is, and prove whether or not footage is being withheld or was destroyed after my
request. Or, the OOR could grant my appeal in full and the matter can be brought into the court system if the township
doesn't provide the footage, or the correct footage, or has destroyed the footage. | request the OOR grant my appeal in
full based on all of the information | have provided, and case law regarding the OGS's security footage.

| hereby certify that the facts contained in the foregoing Attestion are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information, and belief, and that | make this Attestation subject to the penalties of 18 PA CS 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Respectfully, Michelle Grove

On Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 9:38 AM Zeppos, Magdalene <mzeppos@pa.gov> wrote:

Dear Ms. Grove:

Attached, please find the Township’s submission in the above-referenced matter. Additionally,
your request for a one-day extension to submit evidence in this matter is GRANTED. Both
parties may submit additional evidence through the end of today, September 5, 2018.

Thank you:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a32780288&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1610775906679319353&simpl=msg-{%3A16107759066... 4/6
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Magdalene C. Zeppos, Esquire
_ Appeals Officer

(We- Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | mzeppos@pa.gov

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is
intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 7:00 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message -------- -

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnearove@amail.com>

Date: Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 11:59 PM

Subject: Re: FW: Appeal No. AP 2018-1510

To: "Zeppos, Magdalene" <mzeppos@pa.gov=>

Cc: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

7 attachments
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I H

M C} A ; § Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Gregg Township Security Cameras |
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 9:43 AM

To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkctaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

im a still shot so he coun

agetermine it for himself.

JEN

emmememene Fotwarded message -----—--—-

From: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>
Date: Thu, May 31, 2018 at 8:40 AM

Subject; Gregg Township Security Cameras

To: michasthar@pa.gov

Pleass see the e allached pichures, ong daylight, one night, of the securily camers that are located st the Old Gregg
School. These still shots are part of the dates that were included in her RTK request.

Hope this helps.

JEN

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 Schoocl Street

PC BOX 184

Sprirng Milts PA 16875
814-422-8218

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
10& Schoal Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

2 attachments

¥ IMG-0457.JPG
3203K

https:/mail.google.com/mailiu/1 ?ik=78a3278028&view=pt&search=all&pemmthid=thread-f%3A1602983954 245028 304&simpl=msg-%3A16020839542. .,
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IMG-0459.JPG
2732K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1602983954 245028304 &simpl=msg-f%3A16029839542... 2/2



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove ]’}%

M G ma | | Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, May 17, 2018 at 7:15 AM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

--=------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Andrea Whistler <awhistler@mbclaw com>

Date: Wed, May 16, 2018 at 3:42 PM

Subject: Grove

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

The attached was sent to Michelle Grove today.
Thank you,

Andrea Whistler, Legal Assistant
CAMPBELL, MILLER, WILLIAMS,
BENSON & CONSIGLIO, INC.
720 S. Atherton St., Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
TEL: 814-234-1500

FAX: 814-234-1549

This electronic mail transmission is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the review of the party to whom it is intended to be sent. If you have
received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong Address” in the subject line, then delete it from your
computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

7] 20180516153000411.pdf

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16007097 16042601524 &simpl=msg-%3A16007097160... 1/2
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9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove | ?«{

M G Mma g I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 11:08 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message -------- --

From: Andrea Whistler <awhistler@mkclaw.com>

Date: Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 9:25 AM

Subject: Grove

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Attached for your records is a copy of the letter sent to Michelle Grove today.
Thank you,

Andrea Whistler, Legal Assistant
CAMPBELL, MILLER, WILLIAMS,
BENSON & CONSIGLIO, INC.
720 S. Atherton St., Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
TEL: 814-234-1500

FAX: 814-234-1549

This electronic mail transmission is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the review of the party to whom it is intended to be sent. If you have
received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong Address” in the subject line, then delete it from your
computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1604257615918165766&simpl=msg-{%3A16042576159... 1/2



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove

3 20180625093627969.pdf
32K

https://mail googte.com/mailiu/1 ?tk=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1604257615918165766&sirmpl=msg-f%3A168042576159. ..
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9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove HL?

M G ma ; I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Aug 1, 2018 at 1:40 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Andrea Whistler <awhistler@mkclaw.com>

Date: Wed, Aug 1, 2018 at 1:35 PM

Subject: Grove

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secrefary@greggtownship.org>

Attached for your records is a copy of the Petition for Review filed today.
Thank you,

Andrea Whistler, Legal Assistant
CAMPBELL, MILLER, WILLIAMS,
BENSON & CONSIGLIO, INC.
720 S. Atherton St., Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
TEL: 814-234-1500

FAX: 814-234-1549

This electronic mail transmission is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the review of the party to whom it is intended to be sent. If you have
received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong Address” in the subject line, then delete it from your
computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1607619301947121052&simpl=msg-f%3A16076193019... 1/2
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) 20180801122929108.pdf
1605K
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9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove \’,}L\

M G ma | I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove
1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 12:35 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

-=--e-m-=- Forwarded message -------- -

From: Andrea Whistler <awhistler@mkclaw.com>

Date: Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 11:07 AM

Subject: Grove

To: Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Attached for your records is a copy of the Petition for Review and Notice of Appeal filed today.
Thank you,

Andrea Whistler, Legal Assistant
CAMPBELL, MILLER, WILLIAMS,
BENSON & CONSIGLIO, INC.
720 S. Atherton St., Suite 201
State College, PA 16801-4669
TEL: 814-234-1500

FAX: 814-234-1549

This electronic mail transmission is privileged and confidential, and is intended only for the review of the party to whom it is intended to be sent. If you have
received this message in error, please immediately return it to the sender with a notation of "Wrong Address” in the subject line, then delete it from your
computer system. Unintended transmission to a wrong address shall not constitute a waiver of the attorney-client or any other privileges.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1610786122214314933&simpl=msg-{%3A16107861222... 1/2
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") 20180905110542565.pdf
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https://mail google.com/mailiu/1?7tk=76a3278028&view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16107861222143149338simpl=msg-F%63A16107861222... 2/2




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0220 \Cp\
M G ma ; | Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0220

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, Mar 5, 2018 at 11:47 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisori @greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

---—----- Forwarded message ----------

From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwclie@pa.gov>

Date: Mon, Mar 5, 2018 at 11:31 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0220

To: "dgaines@mkclaw.com" <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Jennifer
Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Parties:
Attached is the OOR's Final Determination.

Sincerely,

F=

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney

Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16" Floor
RHarrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

http://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR's new physical and mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234. The other contact information has not changed: telephone (717) 346-9903; fax (717) 425-
5343 e-mail address openrecords@pa.gov; webpage www.openrecords.pa.gov.

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1 ?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A15841 17006361543388&simpl=msg-f%3A15941170063... 1/2



9M1/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OQOR Dkt AP 2018-0220

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer
Gregg Township, Centre County

) 2018-0220_Grove_Gregg Township.pdf
— 106K

\$7

https://mail. google.comimailfu/1 ?ik=76a3278028&view=pta&search=all&permthid=thread-M%3A1584117006 36154 3388&simpl=msg-f%3A15841170063... 2/2




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0605 l%%
M Gm all Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0605

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, May 9, 2018 at 10:17 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

----m-mmen FOrwarded message ----------

From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolie@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, May 9, 2018 at 9:45 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0605

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary
<secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Parties:
Attached is the OOR's Final Determination.

Sincerely,

o

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney

Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 161 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

hitps://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599997083951144388&simpl=msg-f%3A15999970839... 1/2



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-0605

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

'ﬁ 2018-0605_Grove_Gregg Township.pdf
176K

https://mail.google.com/mailfu/1 7ik=78a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-1%3A1599997083951144388&simpl=msg-F%3A1 5909970839, .
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9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115 l%
M G ma ” Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115

Z messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Wed, Jul 25, 2018 at 10:58 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

-=--me---- Forwarded message ----------

From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolie@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, Jul 25, 2018 at 10:29 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, David
Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Dear Parties:
Attached is the OOR's Final Determination.

Sincerely,

P

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney

Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1606974897414760371&simpl=msg-f%3A16069748974... 1/3



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115 l(&b

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

bk 2018-1115_Grove_Gregg Township.pdf
— 158K

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, Jul 27, 2018 at 7:17 AM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mbkclaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.Gregg Township@gmail.com>, Douglas Bierly
<supervisori@greggtownship.org>

--m-m-m--- FOrwarded message ----------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Jul 26, 2018 at 11:16 AM

Subject: Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115
To: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@agreggtownship.org>

When can | expect these emails?

---------- Forwarded message -----—---

From: Wolfe, Jill <jiwolfe@pa.gov>

Date: Wed, Jul 25, 2018, 10:29 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@amail.com>, Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org>, David
Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Dear Parties:
Attached is the OOR's Final Determination.

Sincerely,

e

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney
Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16! Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1606974897414760371&simpl=msg-%3A16069748974... 2/3



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1115 \ %q,

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

'El 2018-1115_Grove_Gregg Township.pdf
158K

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a32780288view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A180697489741476037 1&simpl=msg-%3A16069748974... 3/3




o1/2018 Gmall - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1289 l(z%
M Gﬁ”‘;g ;E Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmall.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1289

6 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownsh|p org> Tue, Aug 14, 2018 at 12:45 PM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisort@greggtownship.org=>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

------ Forwarded message -————-
From Walfa, Jill <jiwoifed N>
Date: Tue, Aug 14, 2018 atRO%ﬁAM
Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1289
To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Gregg Twp Ssacretary
<secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Parties:
Aftached Is the OOR’s Final Determination.

Sincerely,

Jill 8. Wolfe | Attomey
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

hitps://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed.  received in aror, please return to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PC BOX 184

hitps://mail.goocgle.comfmailfu/17ik=76a32780288&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1608793612194790209&simpl=msg-%3A16087936121... 1/4




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OQOR Dkt AP 2018-1288

o
Date; Wed, Aug 15, 2018 at 5:02 PM }(/IO
Subject: Re: Grove v, Gregg Township, OOR Dkt AP 2018-1289

To: Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Cc: David Gaines <dgainesgmkelaw.com>

I am looking forward to receiving this records.
Please lef me know when I can have my fees returned.

On-Tue; Aug14; 2018-at-10:05-AM-Wolfe; Jilt-<jiwolfe @pa.gov>-wrote:

' Dear Parties:
Attached is the OQOR’s Final Determination.

Sincerely,

-~

Jill S. Wolfe | Attorney
Office of Open Records
333 Markst Swest, 181 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
Phone: 717.346.9903

https://openrecords.pa.gov | @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and Is intended only for the party to
whom it is addressed. If raceived in error, please return to sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO-BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
814-422-8218

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Aug 16, 2018 at 7:35 AM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>
Cc: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

hitps:/imail.google.com/mail/ly 1 7ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&pemthid=thread-f%3A16087936812194790200&simpl=msg-f%3A 16087336121... 3/4




9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0507

a7

M G ma ]I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0507

2 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, Apr 23, 2018 at 12:53 PM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly
<supervisori@greggtownship.org>

-=--mea-- Forwarded message ---------

From: Higgins, Kathleen <kahiggins@pa.gov>

Date: Mon, Apr 23, 2018, 9:54 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0507

To: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>, David Gaines

(dgaines@mkclaw.com) <dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Dear Parties:

Attached please find the Final Determination in the above-captioned matter.

Thank you,

L. Kathleen A. Higgins | Attorney
cid:image001.jpg@01CBBADF.DDD3FD20 Office of Open Records
333 Market Street, 16! Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

(717) 346-9903

kahinnins@pa aov

hitp://openrecords.pa.gov /] @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is
intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return Lo sender.

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR's new physical and mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234. The other contact information has not changed: telephone (717) 346-9903; fax (717) 425-
5343; e-mail address openrecords@pa.gov; webpage www.openrecords.pa.gov.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A15985566857 1958634 2&simpl=msg-f%3A15985566857....
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3 attachments

' ~ image001.jpg
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) 2018-0507_Grove_Gregg Township_FD.pdf
— 173K

4%,

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Mon, Apr 23, 2018 at 12:54 PM

To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly
<supervisor1@greggtownship.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Michelle Grove <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Apr 23, 2018, 11:17 AM

Subject: Re: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-0507

To: Higgins, Kathleen <kahiggins@pa.gov>

Cc: David Gaines (dgaines@mkclaw.com) <dgaines@mkclaw.com=, Jennifer Snyder <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Ms. Higgins,

| am asking for a reconsideration, based on the following:

1) As submitted, | attempted to get the minutes from the accountant prior to filing this appeal. | was redirected back to the

township office to get the minutes.

2) As submitted, the accountant told me he did not have time to deal with RTK Requests.

3) In Section 502 of the RTKL, an AORO is "an official or employee" of the agency. The accountant is not a member of
the authority, nor is he an employee of the authority. The authority has one paid employee (Laron Horner) who is on the
township's payroll because the authority is not set up to pay employees (according to the township).

4) As submitted, the accountant's office sent the minutes to the township immediately after | contacted the Chair of the
authority asking how | could get the minutes.

5) As submitted, the sewer authority meets in the township building and followed the township's meeting rules at the last

meeting.

| understand that in *most* cases, the sewer authority is accessed separately. In a neighboring municipality, | have
obtained minutes directly from the authority. Gregg township is extremely rural and this is a dead end. The accountant
told me (before | appealed) that he could not fulfill RTK Requests. | cannot get records from the Chair. It appears to me,
the accountant cannot even be the AORO.

Respectfully,
Michelle Grove

On Mon, Apr 23, 2018, 9:54 AM Higgins, Kathleen <kahiggins@pa.gov> wrote:

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?7ik=76a32780288&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A15985566857 1958634 2&simpl=msg-%3A 15985566857 ...
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Dear Parties:

Attached please find the Final Determination in the above-captioned matter.

Thank you,

Kathleen A. Higgins | Attorney

__ Office of Open Records
-~ 333 Market Street, 16" Floor

S Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

(717) 346-9903
kahiggins@pa.gov

http://openrecords.pa.gov / @OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is
addressed. If received in error, please return to sender.

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR's new physical and mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234. The other contact information has not changed: telephone (717) 346-9903; fax (717) 425-
5343, e-mail address openrecords@pa.gov; webpage www.openrecords.pa.gov.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A15985566857 19586342&simpl=msg-f%3A15985566857... 3/3



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-1103 lc’g

M G ma ]I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-1103

1 message

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 10:35 AM
To: Charles Stover <cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisor1@greggtownship.org>, Keri Miller
<KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Applegate, Kyle <kyapplegat@pa.gov>

Date: Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 10:17 AM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkt. AP 2018-1103

To: "michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com" <michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com>, "dgaines@mkclaw.com"
<dgaines@mkclaw.com>

Cc: "secretary@greggtownship.org" <secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear parties,
Please see the attached Final Determination in this matter. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Kyle Applegate
_ Assistant Chief Counsel
L~

-

Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234

Phone: (717) 346-9903

Fax: (717) 425-5343
https://www.openrecords.pa.gov

@OpenRecordsPA

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential and is intended only
for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please return to the sender.

Jennifer Snyder, CGA
Secretary/Treasurer

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1605795735169312876&simpl=msg-{%3A16057957351... 1/2



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township, OOR Dkti. AP 2018-1103 [ O\[D

Gregg Township, Centre County
106 School Street

PO BOX 184

Spring Mills PA 16875
B814-422.8218

@ 2018-1103_Grove_GreggTwp_FD.pdf
= 136K

hitps://mail.google com/mailiu/1?ik=76a3278028&view=ptésearch=all&pemthid=thread-f%3A1605795735169312876&simpl=msg-f%3A16057957351... 272



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township: 2018-0774 l Ol}

M G ma | I Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township: 2018-0774

1 message

secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com <secretarygreggtownship@gmail.com> Wed, May 2, 2018 at 4:52 PM
To: Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>, David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Charles Stover
<cws14@yahoo.com>, Douglas Bierly <supervisori@greggtownship.org>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "DC, OpenRecords" <RA-OpenRecords@pa.gov>

Date: May 2, 2018 at 1:36:45 PM MDT

To: “fallywalker@gmail.com" <fallywalker@gmail.com>, "secretary@greggtownship.org"
<‘_~‘i:"_r':‘1:!|:,"_f__I/'f:jl‘_J':Jg“_“ﬁ."rI‘:»i'l[_l org>

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township: 2018-0774

Dear Parties,

Please see the attached appeal that has been filed with the Office of Open Records. This matter has been
assigned to an Appeals Officer (contact information can be found on page 5 of the attachment).

Please forward all future correspondence directly to the Appeals Officer and all other parties.

Sincerely,

Faith Henry
Administrative Officer
Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 161" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
(717) 346-9903 | http://openrecords.pa.gov

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and
confidential and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If
received in error, please return to sender.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A159938703379601 0348&simpl=msg-f%3A15993870337... 1/2



9/11/2018 Gmail - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township: 2018-0774 ‘C‘\(B’

As of Monday, February 5, 2018, the OOR’s new physical and
mailing address is 333 Market Street, 16th Floor, Harrisburg, PA
17101-2234.

2 attachments

' . image001.jpg
— 2K

L

bk 2018-0774_Grove-GreggTwp.pdf
— 440K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=76a3278028&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1599387033796010348&simpl=msg-{%3A15993870337... 2/2



9/11r2018 Gmall - Fwd: Grove v. Gregg Township: AP 2018-0883 '\QC‘
ﬁ . T n » N -
LoiTian Keri Miller <kerimiller.greggtownship@gmail.com>

Fwd: Grove v. Gregg ;I'ownshiﬁ;AP- 201 8.0883 o

4 messages

Gregg Twp Secretary <secretary@greggtownship.org> Fri, May 18, 2018 at 7:11 AM
To: David Gaines <dgaines@mkclaw.com>, Keri Miller <KeriMiller.GreggTownship@gmail.com>

We don't even keei reoordinis or minutes of meii'lnis iliiii ii ihe iublic. | have attaciii Wse 1etter—

JEN

--meeeemes FOFWarded message ———-=e--

From: DC, OpenRecords <RA-OpenRecords@pa.gov>
Date: Thu, May 17, 2018 at 4:15 PM

Subject: Grove v. Gregg Township: AP 2018-0883

To: "michelleyvonnegrove@gmail.com® <michelleyvonnegrove @gmail.com>, “secretary@greggtownship.org™
<secretary@greggtownship.org>

Dear Parties,

Please see the altached appeal that has been filed with the Office of Open Records. This matter has been assigned to
an Appeais Officer {contact information can be found on page 3 of the attachment).

Please forward all future correspandence directly to the Appeals Officer and all other parties.

Sincerely,

- Michele Kusery-Grant
.. Administrative Officer
~ Office of Open Records

333 Market Street, 16 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234
{717) 346-0803 | hiips/iopenvecords.pa. ooV

Confidentiality Notice: This electronic communication is privileged and confidential
and is intended only for the party to whom it is addressed. If received in error, please
returt (o sender.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/17ik=7623278028&view=pt&search=all&pemthid=thread-f%3A1600800024 1 08200790&simpl=msg-f63A16008000241... 1/2




